■ Features
1. Saves space on board
Two rows of 2 mm wide terminals are arranged compactly in a 5 mm width.
Doubles the quantity of signals to handle per unit space as
compared with the conventional one-row 2 mm wide terminal
arrangement.
2. Many variations
Compatible with the crimp and insulation displacement

22 : AWG22
2428 : AWG24~28
30 : AWG30
83
NC Nylon Connectors DF11 Series (2mm Pitch)
■ Insulation displacement termination socket
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
Blank: Tin-plated, 100 pcs. per pack
(20) :    Tin-plated, magazine packaging
HRS No. Product No. A B
No. of products
in a magazine
543-0652-0-✻✻ DF11-  4DS-2R26(✻✻) 4 6.0 2.0 188
543-0653-3-✻✻ DF11-  6DS-2R26(✻✻) 6 8.0 4.0 140
543-0654-6-✻✻ DF11-  8DS-2R26(✻✻) 8 10.0 6.0 112
543-0655-9-✻✻ DF11-10DS-2R26(✻✻) 10 12.0 8.0 94
543-0656-1-✻✻ DF11-12DS-2R26(✻✻) 12 14.0 10.0 80
543-0657-4-✻✻ DF11-14DS-2R26(✻✻) 14 16.0 12.0 70
543-0658-7-✻✻ DF11-16DS-2R26(✻✻) 16 18.0 14.0 62
543-0659-0-✻✻ DF11-18DS-2R26(✻✻) 18 20.0 16.0 56
543-0660-9-✻✻ DF11-20DS-2R26(✻✻) 20 22.0 18.0 50
543-0661-1-✻✻ DF11-22DS-2R26(✻✻) 22 24.0 20.0 46
543-0662-4-✻✻ DF11-24DS-2R26(✻✻) 24 26.0 22.0 42
543-0663-7-✻✻ DF11-26DS-2R26(✻✻) 26 28.0 24.0 40
543-0664-0-✻✻ DF11-28DS-2R26(✻✻) 28 30.0 26.0 36
543-0665-2-✻✻ DF11-30DS-2R26(✻✻) 30 32.0 28.0 34
543-0666-5-✻✻ DF11-32DS-2R26(✻✻) 32 34.0 30.0 32
HRS No. Product No. A B
No. of products
in a magazine
543-0667-8-✻✻ DF11-  4DS-2R28(✻✻) 4 6.0 2.0 188
543-0668-0-✻✻ DF11-  6DS-2R28(✻✻) 6 8.0 4.0 140
543-0669-3-✻✻ DF11-  8DS-2R28(✻✻) 8 10.0 6.0 112
543-0670-2-✻✻ DF11-10DS-2R28(✻✻) 10 12.0 8.0 94
543-0671-5-✻✻ DF11-12DS-2R28(✻✻) 12 14.0 10.0 80
543-0672-8-✻✻ DF11-14DS-2R28(✻✻) 14 16.0 12.0 70
543-0673-0-✻✻ DF11-16DS-2R28(✻✻) 16 18.0 14.0 62
543-0674-3-✻✻ DF11-18DS-2R28(✻✻) 18 20.0 16.0 56
543-0675-6-✻✻ DF11-20DS-2R28(✻✻) 20 22.0 18.0 50
543-0676-9-✻✻ DF11-22DS-2R28(✻✻) 22 24.0 20.0 46
543-0677-1-✻✻ DF11-24DS-2R28(✻✻) 24 26.0 22.0 42
543-0678-4-✻✻ DF11-26DS-2R28(✻✻) 26 28.0 24.0 40
543-0679-7-✻✻ DF11-28DS-2R28(✻✻) 28 30.0 26.0 36
543-0680-6-✻✻ DF11-30DS-2R28(✻✻) 30 32.0 28.0 34
543-0681-9-✻✻ DF11-32DS-2R28(✻✻) 32 34.0 30.0 32
● For AWG26 Unit : mm ● For AWG28 Unit : mm
Note 1: Models without a number specified are available in packs (100 units per pack). Order them in packs.
Note 2: DF11 single core sockets for fully-automatic insulation displacement terminators are available in magazine packs with HRS numbers
followed by the suffix (20).

No. of
contacts
No. of
contacts
84
DF11 Series (2mm Pitch) NC Nylon Connectors
■ Crimp socket
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
Blank : 100 pcs. per pack
(40)    : 500 pcs. per package
(41)    : 1000 pcs. per package
HRS No. Product No. A B HRS No. Product No. A B
543-0568-6-✻✻ DF11-  4DS-2C(✻✻) 4 6.0 2.0 543-0509-7-✻✻ DF11-20DS-2C(✻✻) 20 22.0 18.0
543-0502-8-✻✻ DF11-  6DS-2C(✻✻) 6 8.0 4.0 543-0510-6-✻✻ DF11-22DS-2C(✻✻) 22 24.0 20.0
543-0503-0-✻✻ DF11-  8DS-2C(✻✻) 8 10.0 6.0 543-0511-9-✻✻ DF11-24DS-2C(✻✻) 24 26.0 22.0
543-0504-3-✻✻ DF11-10DS-2C(✻✻) 10 12.0 8.0 543-0512-1-✻✻ DF11-26DS-2C(✻✻) 26 28.0 24.0
543-0505-6-✻✻ DF11-12DS-2C(✻✻) 12 14.0 10.0 543-0513-4-✻✻ DF11-28DS-2C(✻✻) 28 30.0 26.0
543-0506-9-✻✻ DF11-14DS-2C(✻✻) 14 16.0 12.0 543-0514-7-✻✻ DF11-30DS-2C(✻✻) 30 32.0 28.0
543-0507-1-✻✻ DF11-16DS-2C(✻✻) 16 18.0 14.0 543-0515-0-✻✻ DF11-32DS-2C(✻✻) 32 34.0 30.0
543-0508-4-✻✻ DF11-18DS-2C(✻✻) 18 20.0 16.0
Unit :mm
Note 1: Minimum order quantity of the models without a number specified is one pack containing 100 sockets.
Note 2: Models available in (40): 500 pieces per package and (41): 1000 pieces per pack should be ordered in quantity of sockets. Order in multiples
of order units, e.g., 500, 1000, 1500,-- .
■ Receptacle (DIP)
Photo shows engaged pins
● Board through-hole diameter : ø0.8± 0
0.1
● Effective diameter for fixing
a kink temporarily                 : ø0.8± 00
0.05
Note : Minimum order quantity of the models without a number and (01)specified are available in packs (100 units per pack).  Order them in packs.
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
Blank: Tin-plated, 100 pcs. per pack
(01)  : Gold-plated, 100 pcs. per pack
HRS No. Product No. A B HRS No. Product No. A B
543-0553-9-✻✻ DF11-  6DS-2DSA(✻✻) 6 8.0 4.0 543-0560-4-✻✻ DF11-20DS-2DSA(✻✻) 20 22.0 18.0
543-0554-1-✻✻ DF11-  8DS-2DSA(✻✻) 8 10.0 6.0 543-0561-7-✻✻ DF11-22DS-2DSA(✻✻) 22 24.0 20.0
543-0555-4-✻✻ DF11-10DS-2DSA(✻✻) 10 12.0 8.0 543-0562-0-✻✻ DF11-24DS-2DSA(✻✻) 24 26.0 22.0
543-0556-7-✻✻ DF11-12DS-2DSA(✻✻) 12 14.0 10.0 543-0563-2-✻✻ DF11-26DS-2DSA(✻✻) 26 28.0 24.0
543-0557-0-✻✻ DF11-14DS-2DSA(✻✻) 14 16.0 12.0 543-0564-5-✻✻ DF11-28DS-2DSA(✻✻) 28 30.0 26.0
543-0558-2-✻✻ DF11-16DS-2DSA(✻✻) 16 18.0 14.0 543-0565-8-✻✻ DF11-30DS-2DSA(✻✻) 30 32.0 28.0
543-0559-5-✻✻ DF11-18DS-2DSA(✻✻) 18 20.0 16.0 543-0566-0-✻✻ DF11-32DS-2DSA(✻✻) 32 34.0 30.0
Unit :mm
No. of
contacts
No. of
contacts
No. of
contacts
No. of
contacts
85
NC Nylon Connectors DF11 Series (2mm Pitch)
■ Receptacle (SMT)
HRS No. Product No. A B C D No. of products in a magazine
543-0569-9-✻✻ DF11-  4DS-2V(✻✻) 4 2.0 8.5 4.5 8.7 41
543-0570-8-✻✻ DF11-  6DS-2V(✻✻) 6 4.0 10.5 6.5 10.7 35
543-0571-0-✻✻ DF11-  8DS-2V(✻✻) 8 6.0 12.5 8.5 12.7 30
543-0572-3-✻✻ DF11-10DS-2V(✻✻) 10 8.0 14.5 10.5 14.7 27
543-0573-6-✻✻ DF11-12DS-2V(✻✻) 12 10.0 16.5 12.5 16.7 24
543-0574-9-✻✻ DF11-14DS-2V(✻✻) 14 12.0 18.5 14.5 18.7 22
543-0575-1-✻✻ DF11-16DS-2V(✻✻) 16 14.0 20.5 16.5 20.7 20
543-0576-4-✻✻ DF11-18DS-2V(✻✻) 18 16.0 22.5 18.5 22.7 18
543-0577-7-✻✻ DF11-20DS-2V(✻✻) 20 18.0 24.5 20.5 24.7 17
543-0578-0-✻✻ DF11-22DS-2V(✻✻) 22 20.0 26.5 22.5 26.7 16
543-0579-2-✻✻ DF11-24DS-2V(✻✻) 24 22.0 28.5 24.5 28.7 15
543-0580-1-✻✻ DF11-26DS-2V(✻✻) 26 24.0 30.5 26.5 30.7 14
543-0581-4-✻✻ DF11-28DS-2V(✻✻) 28 26.0 32.5 28.5 32.7 13
543-0582-7-✻✻ DF11-30DS-2V(✻✻) 30 28.0 34.5 30.5 34.7 12
543-0583-0-✻✻ DF11-32DS-2V(✻✻) 32 30.0 36.5 32.5 36.7 12
543-0584-2-✻✻ DF11-40DS-2V(✻✻) 40 38.0 44.5 40.5 44.7 10
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
(20) : Tin-plated, magazine packaging
(50) : Gold-plated, magazine packaging
Unit :mm
(Note 2)
Note 1: Order magazine packaged sockets in integral multiples of the amount contained in a magazine.
Note 2: 40-pin products are available in combinations of SMT-compatible parts only.
❖ Recommended board pattern ❖ Magazine dimensional drawing
No. of
contacts
Note:
86
DF11 Series (2mm Pitch) NC Nylon Connectors
■ Straight pin header
HRS No. Product No. A B
No. of products
HRS No. Product No. A B
No. of products
in a magazine in a magazine
543-0517-5-✻✻ DF11-  4DP-2DSA(✻✻) 4 6.0 2.0 81 543-0525-3-✻✻ DF11-20DP-2DSA(✻✻) 20 22.0 18.0 22
543-0518-8-✻✻ DF11-  6DP-2DSA(✻✻) 6 8.0 4.0 61 543-0526-6-✻✻ DF11-22DP-2DSA(✻✻) 22 24.0 20.0 20
543-0519-0-✻✻ DF11-  8DP-2DSA(✻✻) 8 10.0 6.0 49 543-0527-9-✻✻ DF11-24DP-2DSA(✻✻) 24 26.0 22.0 18
543-0520-0-✻✻ DF11-10DP-2DSA(✻✻) 10 12.0 8.0 40 543-0528-1-✻✻ DF11-26DP-2DSA(✻✻) 26 28.0 24.0 17
543-0521-2-✻✻ DF11-12DP-2DSA(✻✻) 12 14.0 10.0 34 543-0529-4-✻✻ DF11-28DP-2DSA(✻✻) 28 30.0 26.0 16
543-0522-5-✻✻ DF11-14DP-2DSA(✻✻) 14 16.0 12.0 30 543-0530-3-✻✻ DF11-30DP-2DSA(✻✻) 30 32.0 28.0 15
543-0523-8-✻✻ DF11-16DP-2DSA(✻✻) 16 18.0 14.0 27 543-0531-6-✻✻ DF11-32DP-2DSA(✻✻) 32 34.0 30.0 14
543-0524-0-✻✻ DF11-18DP-2DSA(✻✻) 18 20.0 16.0 24
Unit :mm
Note 1: Minimum order quantity of the models without a number, (01) and (08) specified are available in packs. (100 units per pack)
Note 2: Order magazine packaged sockets in integral multiples of the amount contained in a magazine.
■ Right angle pin header
● Board through-hole diameter : ø0.8± 0
0.1
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
Blank : Tin-plated
(01) : Gold-plated
(08) : Tin-plated, low-insertion/
extraction force type
(Tin-plated recommended
specification)
(20) : Tin-plated, magazine
packaging
HRS No. Product No. A B
No. of products
HRS No. Product No. A B
No. of products
in a magazine in a magazine
543-0533-1-✻✻ DF11-  4DP-2DS(✻✻) 4 6.0 2.0 81 543-0541-0-✻✻ DF11-20DP-2DS(✻✻) 20 22.0 18.0 22
543-0534-4-✻✻ DF11-  6DP-2DS(✻✻) 6 8.0 4.0 61 543-0542-2-✻✻ DF11-22DP-2DS(✻✻) 22 24.0 20.0 20
543-0535-7-✻✻ DF11-  8DP-2DS(✻✻) 8 10.0 6.0 48 543-0543-5-✻✻ DF11-24DP-2DS(✻✻) 24 26.0 22.0 18
543-0536-0-✻✻ DF11-10DP-2DS(✻✻) 10 12.0 8.0 40 543-0544-8-✻✻ DF11-26DP-2DS(✻✻) 26 28.0 24.0 17
543-0537-2-✻✻ DF11-12DP-2DS(✻✻) 12 14.0 10.0 34 543-0545-0-✻✻ DF11-28DP-2DS(✻✻) 28 30.0 26.0 16
543-0538-5-✻✻ DF11-14DP-2DS(✻✻) 14 16.0 12.0 30 543-0546-3-✻✻ DF11-30DP-2DS(✻✻) 30 32.0 28.0 15
543-0539-8-✻✻ DF11-16DP-2DS(✻✻) 16 18.0 14.0 27 543-0547-6-✻✻ DF11-32DP-2DS(✻✻) 32 34.0 30.0 14
543-0540-7-✻✻ DF11-18DP-2DS(✻✻) 18 20.0 16.0 24
Unit :mm
Note : Order magazine packaged sockets in integral multiples of the amount contained in a magazine.
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
(22) : Tin-plated, magazine

No. of
contacts
No. of
contacts
No. of
contacts
No. of
contacts
87
NC Nylon Connectors DF11 Series (2mm Pitch)
■ Straight pin header (SMT)
HRS No. Product No. A B C D
543-0585-5-✻✻ DF11-  4DP-2V(✻✻) 4 2.0 8.5 4.0 8.7 41
543-0586-8-✻✻ DF11-  6DP-2V(✻✻) 6 4.0 10.5 6.0 10.7 35
543-0587-0-✻✻ DF11-  8DP-2V(✻✻) 8 6.0 12.5 8.0 12.7 30
543-0588-3-✻✻ DF11-10DP-2V(✻✻) 10 8.0 14.5 10.0 14.7 27
543-0589-6-✻✻ DF11-12DP-2V(✻✻) 12 10.0 16.5 12.0 16.7 24
543-0590-5-✻✻ DF11-14DP-2V(✻✻) 14 12.0 18.5 14.0 18.7 22
543-0591-8-✻✻ DF11-16DP-2V(✻✻) 16 14.0 20.5 16.0 20.7 20
543-0592-0-✻✻ DF11-18DP-2V(✻✻) 18 16.0 22.5 18.0 22.7 18
543-0593-3-✻✻ DF11-20DP-2V(✻✻) 20 18.0 24.5 20.0 24.7 17
543-0594-6-✻✻ DF11-22DP-2V(✻✻) 22 20.0 26.5 22.0 26.7 16
543-0595-9-✻✻ DF11-24DP-2V(✻✻) 24 22.0 28.5 24.0 28.7 15
543-0596-1-✻✻ DF11-26DP-2V(✻✻) 26 24.0 30.5 26.0 30.7 14
543-0597-4-✻✻ DF11-28DP-2V(✻✻) 28 26.0 32.5 28.0 32.7 13
543-0598-7-✻✻ DF11-30DP-2V(✻✻) 30 28.0 34.5 30.0 34.7 12
543-0599-0-✻✻ DF11-32DP-2V(✻✻) 32 30.0 36.5 32.0 36.7 12
543-0600-7-✻✻ DF11-40DP-2V(✻✻) 40 38.0 44.5 40.0 44.7 10
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
(20) : Tin-plated, magazine packaging
(50) : Gold-plated, magazine packaging
Unit :mm
(Note 2)
Note 1: Order magazine packaged sockets in integral multiples of the amount contained in a magazine.
Note 2: 40-pin products are available in combinations of SMT-compatible parts only.
❖ Recommended board pattern ❖ Magazine dimensional drawing
No. of
contacts
No. of products in
a magazine
Note:
88
DF11 Series (2mm Pitch) NC Nylon Connectors
■ Extension plug
HRS No. Product No. A B C D E F
543-0619-5-✻✻ DF11-  4DEP-2C(✻✻) 4 11.0 9.2 6.0 2.0 9.4 6.3
543-0620-4-✻✻ DF11-  6DEP-2C(✻✻) 6 13.0 11.2 8.0 4.0 11.4 8.3
543-0621-7-✻✻ DF11-  8DEP-2C(✻✻) 8 15.0 13.2 10.0 6.0 13.4 10.3
543-0622-0-✻✻ DF11-10DEP-2C(✻✻) 10 17.0 15.2 12.0 8.0 15.4 12.3
543-0623-2-✻✻ DF11-12DEP-2C(✻✻) 12 19.0 17.2 14.0 10.0 17.4 14.3
543-0624-5-✻✻ DF11-14DEP-2C(✻✻) 14 21.0 19.2 16.0 12.0 19.4 16.3
543-0625-8-✻✻ DF11-16DEP-2C(✻✻) 16 23.0 21.2 18.0 14.0 21.4 18.3
543-0626-0-✻✻ DF11-18DEP-2C(✻✻) 18 25.0 23.2 20.0 16.0 23.4 20.3
543-0627-3-✻✻ DF11-20DEP-2C(✻✻) 20 27.0 25.2 22.0 18.0 25.4 22.3
543-0628-6-✻✻ DF11-22DEP-2C(✻✻) 22 29.0 27.2 24.0 20.0 27.4 24.3
543-0629-9-✻✻ DF11-24DEP-2C(✻✻) 24 31.0 29.2 26.0 22.0 29.4 26.3
543-0630-8-✻✻ DF11-26DEP-2C(✻✻) 26 33.0 31.2 28.0 24.0 31.4 28.3
543-0631-0-✻✻ DF11-28DEP-2C(✻✻) 28 35.0 33.2 30.0 26.0 33.4 30.3
543-0632-3-✻✻ DF11-30DEP-2C(✻✻) 30 37.0 35.2 32.0 28.0 35.4 32.3
543-0633-6-✻✻ DF11-32DEP-2C(✻✻) 32 39.0 37.2 34.0 30.0 37.4 34.3
❖ Panel cutout dimensions for B extension plug
Note 1: Minimum order quantity of the models without a number specified is one pack containing 100 sockets.
Note 2: Models available in (40): 500 pieces per package and (41): 1000 pieces per pack should be ordered in quantity of sockets. Order in multiples
of order units, e.g., 500, 1000, 1500,-- .
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
Blank :100 pcs. per pack
(40)   : 500 pcs. packaging
(41)   : 1000 pcs. packaging
Unit :mm
Note 1: Use the sharp edge (without R) for engagement with the panel.
Note 2: Applicable panel thickness: 1.6 ~ 1.0 mm (somewhat looseness will result
when mounted on a panel of other than 1.6 or 1.2 mm in thickness).
Photo shows the socket connected to cables.
No. of
contacts
89
NC Nylon Connectors DF11 Series (2mm Pitch)
■ Terminal adapter
HRS No. Product No. A B C D E F
543-0698-1-✻✻ DF11-  4DEP-2A(✻✻) 4 11.0 9.2 6.0 2.0 9.4 6.3
543-0699-4-✻✻ DF11-  6DEP-2A(✻✻) 6 13.0 11.2 8.0 4.0 11.4 8.3
543-0700-1-✻✻ DF11-  8DEP-2A(✻✻) 8 15.0 13.2 10.0 6.0 13.4 10.3
543-0701-4-✻✻ DF11-10DEP-2A(✻✻) 10 17.0 15.2 12.0 8.0 15.4 12.3
543-0702-7-✻✻ DF11-12DEP-2A(✻✻) 12 19.0 17.2 14.0 10.0 17.4 14.3
543-0703-0-✻✻ DF11-14DEP-2A(✻✻) 14 21.0 19.2 16.0 12.0 19.4 16.3
543-0704-2-✻✻ DF11-16DEP-2A(✻✻) 16 23.0 21.2 18.0 14.0 21.4 18.3
543-0705-5-✻✻ DF11-18DEP-2A(✻✻) 18 25.0 23.2 20.0 16.0 23.4 20.3
543-0706-8-✻✻ DF11-20DEP-2A(✻✻) 20 27.0 25.2 22.0 18.0 25.4 22.3
543-0707-6-✻✻ DF11-22DEP-2A(✻✻) 22 29.0 27.2 24.0 20.0 27.4 24.3
543-0708-3-✻✻ DF11-24DEP-2A(✻✻) 24 31.0 29.2 26.0 22.0 29.4 26.3
543-0709-6-✻✻ DF11-26DEP-2A(✻✻) 26 33.0 31.2 28.0 24.0 31.4 28.3
543-0710-5-✻✻ DF11-28DEP-2A(✻✻) 28 35.0 33.2 30.0 26.0 33.4 30.3
543-0711-8-✻✻ DF11-30DEP-2A(✻✻) 30 37.0 35.2 32.0 28.0 35.4 32.3
543-0712-0-✻✻ DF11-32DEP-2A(✻✻) 32 39.0 37.2 34.0 30.0 37.4 34.3
❖ Panel cutout dimensions for B extension panel
Note : Minimum order quantity of the models without a number specified is one pack containing 100 sockets.
[Specification No.]: -**,(**)
Blank :100 pcs. per pack